



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 508/2024, CM APPL. 56039/2024**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. JPN Shahi, Advocate.

versus

LATE SH. VINOD KUMAR THROUGH HIS LRS AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Khurana and Mr. Bharat
Khurana, Advocates for R1 & R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

28.11.2024

1. *Learned counsel on behalf of the Respondents*, submits that the Cross-Appeal filed by the Claimants for enhancement of compensation is listed for 27.03.2025.
2. List on 27.03.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/RS