



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 508/2024**
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. J.P.N. Shahi, Advocate.

versus

LATE SH. VINOD KUMAR THROUGH HIS LRS
AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Vikram Singh Dalal, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
02.05.2025

%

CM APPL. 26472/2025 [Release of amount]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1B and 1C for release of the compensation deposited by the Appellant in terms of order dated 24.09.2024.
2. Issue Notice.
- 2.1 Learned Counsel for the Appellant accepts Notice and submits that he does not wish to file a Reply.
3. Accordingly, let 60% of the amount be released in favour of Respondents/Claimants in accordance with the scheme as set out in the Impugned Award dated 05.07.2024 passed by the learned Tribunal.
4. The Application stands disposed of.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 2, 2025/ ha

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)