



\$~43 & 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 508/2024 & CM Appl. 56039/2024**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. JPN Shahi, Adv.

versus

LATE SH. VINOD KUMAR THROUGH HIS LRS AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Khurana, Adv.

(44)

+ **MAC.APP. 556/2024**

PHOOLA RAM & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Puneet Khurana, Adv.

versus

SANDEEP KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. JPN Shahi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

01.09.2025

1. List on 15.12.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/r